Case Number: 2206884/2017



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

ClaimantRespondentMs B VarjasivGimmeloganberry Limited

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal

On: 13 December 2017

**Before: Employment Judge J Okafor-Jones** 

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: in person

For the Respondent: no appearance

## **JUDGMENT**

The claim for unpaid wages succeeds. The Respondent do pay to the Claimant £1400 (one thousand four hundred pounds) in unpaid wages.

\_\_\_\_\_

Employment Judge Okafor-Jones on 13 December 2017

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.